

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4417 OF 2017

Swapan Kumar Deb

..Petitioner

v/s.

Central Bureau of Investigation
& Ors.

..Respondents

Mrs. Rama Subramaniam for the Petitioner.

Mr. V.V.Gangurde, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mrs. A.S.Pai, for the CBI.

Mr. R.K.Sagwan , Officer from CBI present.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 21, 2017.

P.C.

1. The learned APP submits that the connected petitions filed by the co-accused are scheduled on 27th November, 2017.
2. The learned APP seeks four weeks time to file reply. Time granted. Reply to be filed in the office on or before the next date. Till the next date, no charge shall be framed against the applicant.
3. Stand over to four weeks.
- . All concerned to act on an authenticated copy of this order.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)