

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4417 OF 2017

Swapan Kumar Deb	Petitioner
versus	
Central Bureau of Investigation and others	Respondents

Ms.Rama Subramanian, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr.Venegavkar, Advocate for respondent no.1.
Mr.A.R.Patil, APP, for State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 5th September 2022

PC :

Stand over to 12th October 2022. Interim relief to continue.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

MST